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INIUDUUC lION 

Preliminary estimates for April 1985 show that egg 
production in Canada at 40,714,000 dozen increased 
1.5% from April 1984. The number of layers increased 
by 0.3% from 23,507,000 in 1984 to 23,586,000 in 1985 
while the rate of lay increased by 1.1%. 

Egg producers received an average of 96.4 cents per 
dozen in April 1985 compared with 97.2 cents in 
April 1984. 

Frozen eggs in cold storage increased by 58.2% from 
May 1, 1984 to May 1, 1985. 

Intercensal revisions for laying hens, egg produc-
tion, sales and home use are now available on CANSIM. 
These revisions reflect changes in both non-registered 
and registered laying hen numbers and the resulting 
calculations between the 1976 and 1981 Censuses of 
Agriculture. 

This publication now also contains stocks of Frozen 
poultry products formerly published in Stocks of Dairy 
and Frozen Poultry Products, Catalogue 32-009. Data 
for stocks are collected by mail questionnaires from 
public and semi-public cold storages, meat packers, 
growers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central 
warehouses of chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and whole-
ale level and firms are required to report all stocks 

' held in their own establishments or in specially rent-
d rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first 

hisiness day of the month. Stocks of poultry products 
re obtained with the co-operation of Agriculture 

L anada. 

Although storage operators have been asked to re-
port Grade A Poultry separately from other inventory 
since January 1, 1976, some Grade A may still be re-
ported with other grades. 

Unclassified poultry stocks, as shown in Table 9, 
include the following: chicken fat, necks, backs, 
giblets (hearts, livers, gizzards), cooked and 
uncooked diced chicken meat except for wtxlle fowl, all 
other edible parts of Fowl. This category includes 
turkey necks, backs, giblets and cooked and uncooked 
diced turkey meet. It does not include chicken feet, 
pheasants, quails or rabbits. 

See March 1984 publication For methodology for 
determining laying flock size, egg production and 
stocks of poultry and eggs. 

Note: 

Quantities in this publication are, and will 
continue to be, in S.I. Units. The conversion factor 
is: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 

Selon lea estimations provisoires, Ta production d'oeufs au 
Canada eat de 40,714,000 douzaines, une augmentation de 1.5% 
en avril 1984 a avril 1985. Le nombre de pondeuses a augmenté 
de 0.3%, passant de 23,507,000 en 1984 N 23,586,000 en 1985 
tandis que le taux de ponte a augments de 1.1%. 

Les producteurs ont recu en moyenne 96.4 cents Is douzaine 
d'oeufs en avril 1985 contre 97.2 cents en avril 1984. 

Les stocks d'oeufs congels en entrepôt frigorifique ont 
augmenté de 58.2% du iar Mai 1984 au ler  mai 1985. 

Lea revisions intercensales des poules pondeuses, de Ta 
production des oeufs, des ventes et des quantités d'oeufs con-
sommés b la maison, sont maintenant disponiblea par le truche-
ment du CAN5IM. Ces revisions démontrent des changements dana 
le nombre de poulea pondeuses non-enregistrees et enregistrées 
et les résultats qui s'ensuivent entre Tm recenseeient agricole 
1976 et celui de 1981. 

La présente publication contient maintenant les stocks de 
produits de volaille conqelée publiés auparavant dana Stocks 
de produits laitiers et volaille congelée, no 32-009 au cata-
logue. Les stocks ont été recueillis su moyen de question-
naires envoyés aux entrepôts frigorifiques des secteurs 
publics et semi-publics, aux conserveriea de viande, aux éle-
veurs, aux entrepôts des épiciers-grossistes et aux entrepôts 
commjns des épiceries A succursales multiples. 

Au cours de relevés effectuéa au niveau de la production et 
de Ta vente en gros, on a demandé aux entreprises de declarer 
tons lea stocks qu'elles détenaient dana leurs propres eta-
blissements ou dens lea locux loués spCcialement h cette fin 
et Ce, en date du debut de la premire journée ouvrable du 
mois. Lea chiffrea sur les stocks de volaille ont etC re-
cueillis par l'entremise d'Agriculture Canada. 

Même Si lea exploitants d'entrepôts ont etC priCs b coinpter 
du l' Janvier 1976, de faire un rapport des lots cie volailles 
de classe A distinct des autres stocks, certains lots de 
clase A peuvent toutefois figurer dans lee autres classes. 

Les produits congelCs non classes ou divers qui mont 
prCsentés au Tsbleau 9 de cette publication inclus le gras de 
poulet, lea cous, lea dos, lea abatis (coeurs, Foies, 
gCaiers), Ta viande de poulet cuite on non cuite coupCe en 
cubes sauf les poules entires, et toutes lea autres parties 
comestible de is poule. Le Tableau 9 inclus sussi les cons, 
les dos, lea abet is (coeurs, foies, geaiers) du dindon, la 
viande de dindon cuite et non cuite coupCe en cubes, maim 
ninclus pea lea pattes de poulet, lea feisans, lea csilles ou 
les lepins. 

Voir la publication de mars 1984 pour Ta mCthode servant 
determiner Ia taille des troupeaux de pondeuses, la production 
d'oeufs et lea stocks d'oeufs et de voisilles. 

Nota: 

Lea quantitCs dana cette publication mont et continueront 
d'être prCsentCes uniquement en unites de mesure du S.I. L 
facteur de conversion utilisC eat: 1 kg r 2.2046 liv. 
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Stocks of Frozen Poultry Meat and Annual Production of Poultry, Canada, 1961-1985 
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TABLE 1. Summary Table, Production, Stocks and Farm Prices of Eggs, Canada, April 1984 and 1985 

TABEEAiJ 1. Sommaire, production, stocks d'oeufa et prix a Is feome des oeufs, Canada, avril 1984 et 1985 

April 1985 as a 
percent age 

avril of 1984 

1985 en 
1984 	 1985 pourcentage 

de 1984 

Average number of layers (thousands) - Nombre inoyen de 
pondeuses (milliers) 23,507 23,586 100.3 

Eggs per 100 layers - Nombre d'oeufs pour 100 pondeuses 2,047 2,071 101.2 
Egg production (thousands of dozens) - Production 

d'oeufs (milliers de douzaines) 40,127 40,714 101.5 
Farm price of eggs sold for consuirption (c per dozen) - 

Prix 	is ferme des oeufs mis en marché (c. 	per 
douzaine) 96.2 96.4 100.2 

June 1, 1984 June 1, 1985 
revised(1) preliminary(1) 

juin 1, 	1984 juin 1, 	1985 
rectifiés(l) provisoires(1) 

thousands of dozens 

milliera de douzaines 

Stocks of frozen eggs (0.6 kg per dozen) - Stocks 
d'oeufs congelés (0.6 kg par douzaine) 1,828 2,355 128.8 

(1) On the first business day of I 
1 	Le 	prinier 	jour 	oljvrahle 	do 	rn 

TABLE 2. Egg Prr,duct ion, by i'rovirn'e, April 1984 arid 1985 

TAOLEAAJ 2. Production d'oeufa, par province, avril 1984 et 1985 

Average number of 
layers(1 

Nombre moyen de 
pondeuses(1) 

1984 	1985 

Eggs per 100 layers 

Nombre d'oeufs pour 
100 pondeuses 

1984 	1985 

Egg production 

Production doeufs 

1984 	1985 

thousands number thousands of dozens 

milliera nombre milliers de douzaines 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 394 399 2,034 2,078 671 690 
Prince Edward Island - 1ie-du-Prince-Idouard 138 145 1,913 2,011 220 243 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosae 856 891 1,944 2,019 1,388 1,499 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 563 547 1,908 1,928 895 879 
Québec 3,780 3,762 2,081 2,137 6,547 6,699 
Ontario 9,065 9,116 2,121 2,135 16,021 16,219 
Manitoba 2,468 2,512 2,068 2,125 4,256 4,447 
Saskatchewan 1,193 1,170 1,838 1,886 1,829 1,838 
Alberta 2,327 2,304 1,844 1,787 3,576 3,430 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 2,723 2,740 2,081 2,089 4,724 4,770 

CANADA 25,507 23,586 2,047 2,071 40,127 40,714 

(1) The average of the eat imated number of layers at the beginning and en - 	

- - 

- - (1) Moyenne dii rrombre est imat if de pondeuses su debut et i is fin do mom. 



TABLE 3. Egg Disposition, by Province, April 1984 and 1985 

IABLENJ 3. Ccoulement des oeufs, par province, avril 1984 et 1985 

Sold for consuntion 	 Used by producers 

Vendus pour consommation 	 lJtilisés par lea producteurs 

Quantity 	 Value 	 Farm price 	 Quantity 	 Value 

Quantité 	 Valeur 	 Prix a is ferme 	Quantité 	 Valeur 

1954 1985 1954 1955 1984 1985 1984 	1985 1984 1985 

'000 of doz. $000 per doz. 1 000 of doz. $000 

000 de douz. . 	 Is douz. '000 de douz. 

Newfoundland - terre-Neuve 670 690 717 752 106.7 109.0 1 	 1 1 1 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 
Prince-Fdouard 214 237 220 244 103.2 103.0 6 	6 6 6 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 1,302 1,410 1,341 1,424 102.4 101.0 11 	11 11 10 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 705 702 726 709 101.9 101.0 10 	10 10 9 

Québec 5,697 5,827 5,617 5,798 97.5 99.5 86 	91 107 117 

Ontario 14,759 14,866 14,139 14,197 95.6 95.5 192 	237 189 241 

Manitoba 3,996 4,163 3,548 3,638 88.7 87.4 59 	57 54 52 
Saskatchewan 1,537 1,530 1,465 1,434 94.1 93.7 177 	175 177 170 
Alberta 2,969 2,795 2,886 2,664 96.8 95.3 176 	171 176 167 
British Columbia - Colombie- 

tlritannique 4,331 4,307 4,322 4,173 98.5 96.9 80 	89 107 87 

:ANADA 36,180 36,527 3'l,981 35,033 96.2 96.4 798 	848 838 860 

481 F 	4. 	P 	 i ) I1)o;I 	irs ! 	q;, I, y 	I'iu 	ut,, Jirv at v ttt 	iTt 	onul of 	/tpru I 1l1F4 and 19F1 

TAEAIJ 4. Production at écouleuuent des oeufs, par province, Janvier a is fin d'avril 1984 el 1985 

1985 as Sold for 1985 as Used by producers 1985 as 
a % of consunption(2) a % of a % of 

Pruduction(1) 1984 1984 1984 

Vendus pour Utilisés par 
1985 en consofnmation(2) 1985 en 	lea producteurs 1985 en 
%de _____________ %de ____________ %de 
1984 1984 1984 

1984 1985 1984 1985 1984 1985 

'000 of doz. 000 of doz. 1 000 of doz. 

'000 de douz. 1 000 de douz. '000 de douz. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 2,768 2,825 102.1 2,762 2,821 102.1 6 6 100.0 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 

Prince-douard 977 1,012 103.6 953 986 103.5 24 24 100.0 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Fcomae 6,039 6,275 103.9 5,730 5,930 103.5 43 43 100.0 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 3,550 3,508 98.8 2,879 2,822 98.0 41 39 95.1 

Québec 26,503 26,539 100.1 23,178 23,132 99.8 343 371 108.2 
Ontario 66,453 65,943 99.2 61,644 61,037 99.0 794 950 119.6 
Manitoba 17,120 17,783 103.9 16,179 16,828 104.0 240 230 95.8 
Saskatchewan 6,925 6,908 99.8 5,869 5,777 98.4 697 706 101.3 
Alberta 14,644 14,153 96.6 12,371 11,917 96.3 694 692 99.7 
British Columbia - Colombie- 

Britannique 19,675 19,312 98.2 18,054 17,654 97.8 352 359 102.0 

CANADA 164,654 164,258 99.8 149,619 148,904 99.5 3,234 3,420 105.8 

(1) 	Includes hatching eggs. 
(1) Comprend lea oeufs d'incubation. 
(2) Hatching eggs not included. 
(2) Ne conrend pas les oeufs dincubation. 
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TABLE 5. Chick Placements, Laying Type, by Province or Region, Four Week Period, Ending April 21, 1984 and 1985 

TABLEAU 5. Placements de poussins fe.elles o.J type de ponte, par province at region, période de quatre aemainea firtisanL lo 
27 avril 1984 et 1985 

Four week period ending January 1 to April 27 
April 27 

Période de qustre semaines le 1 janvier au 27 avril 
se terminant le 27 avril 

1985 as a 1985 as a 
percent age percent age 
of 1984 of 1984 

1984 1985 1984 1985 
1985 en 1985 en 
pourcent age pourcent age 
de 1984 de 1984 

thousands thousands 

milliers milliers 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de l'Atlantique 137 123 .898 591 582 .985 
Québec 258 250 .969 1 019 1 	051 1.031 
Ontario 987 834 .845 3 056 2 874 .94 
Manitoba 262 279 1.065 877 892 1.017 
Saskatchewan 238 176 .739 470 416 .885 
Alberta 398 407 1.023 979 945 .965 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 332 281 .846 906 906 1.00 

CANADA 2 612 2 350 .90 7 898 7 666 .971 

ullir re 	I Ii 

TABLE 6. Report of Processed Egg Production, Canada, Four Week Period Ending April 27, 1984 and 1985 

TABLEAU 6. Rapport sur Is proó.tion d'oeufs tranaformés, Canada, période de quatre semaines finissant le 27 avril, 1984 et 
1985 

Whole egg 	Yolk 	 Total period 	To date 
Albj,n 

Oeufs entiers 	Jaunes 	 Total période 	A Ce Jour 

kilograus - kilogrammes 

Total break (liquid basis) - Total des 
oeufs cassés (liquide) 821 143 610 825 877 878 2 309 846 11 206 080 

Frozen egg production - Production 
d'oeufs congelés 470 577 474 457 90 701 1 035 735 4 561 757 

Liquid egg production - Production 
d'oeufs liquides 270 459 29 302 67 238 366 999 1 686 761 

Dried egg production - Production de 
poudre d'oeufs 21 365 55 134 122 225 198 724 1 203 071 

Source: Poultry Market 	Report, 	Agrinulture Canada. 
1 i 

I 
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ABLE7. 

Egg-Feed Ratio, by Month, Canada, 1978-1985 ID 	tABLEAU 7. Rapports des oeufs aux aliments, par mois, Canada, 1978-1985 

Month - Mois 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 

kilograms - kilogrammea 

January - Janvier 3.21 3.01 3.12 3.05 3.30 3.35 3.25 3.47 

February - Février 3.18 3.18 3.16 3.07 3.24 3.39 3.21 3.50 

March - Mars 3.21 3.16 3.18 3.02 3.19 3.32 3.25 3.56 

April - Avril 3.26 3.16 3.23 3.01 3.21 3.41 3.13 3.56 

May - Hal 3.09 3.12 3.24 3.10 3.16 3.34 3.12 

June - Juin 3.11 3.05 3.16 3.05 3.14 3.27 3.08 

July - Juillet 3.10 3.06 3.12 3.11 3.18 3.24 3.19 

August - AoOt 3.17 3.03 2.94 3.12 3.21 3.18 3.19 

September - Septembre 	3.16 	3.09 	2.95 	3.16 	3.26 	3.15 	3.12 

October - Octobre 	3.15 	3.11 	2.99 	3.23 	3.35 	3.14 	3.26 

November - Novembre 	3.09 	3.14 	3.00 	3.28 	3.44 	3.20 	3.40 

December - Décenibre 	3.14 	3.14 	2.97 	3.28 	3.33 	3.27 	3.37 

Average - Moyenne 	3.16 	3.10 	3.09 	3.12 	3.25 	3.27 	3.21 

Note: The egg-feed ratio is the number of kilograms of 17%-20% laying feed that are equal in value to the farm price of one 
dozen eggs. Feed prices are weighted by the number of layers in each of five regions of Canada. Egg prices are based 

on the returns to farmers for all grades of market eggs. 
Nota: Le rapport des oeufa aux alimenta est le nombre de kilogranmes de moulée de ponte è teneur de 17 %-20 % dont is valeur 

unvaut au prix dune douzaine doeufs 4 la ferme. Le prix des aliments eat pond4r4 suivant le nombre de pondeusea 
c - mi rJImm; cii Fumula. 	I e prix dr-i oruf-; r.si for)d6 air lea receltes lea arirulteurn pour toitea lea ratéqorios 

TA8LE 8. Average Prices of Eggs Sold for Cona,tion in Canada, by Month, 1978-1985 

TABLEAU 8. Prix moyen des oeufs veridua pour conaotion au Canada, par mois, 1978-1985 

Month - Mois 	1978 	1979 	1980 	1981 	1982 	1983 	1984 	1985 

dollars per dozen - dollars la douzaine 

	

.665 	.760 	.885 	.882 	.860 	.968 	.964 

	

.686 	.767 	.897 	.878 	.869 	.982 	.964 

	

.691 	.773 	.897 	.874 	.876 	.984 	.966 

	

.701 	.773 	.903 	.871 	.885 	.962 	.956 

January - Janvier .616 

February - Février .625 

March - Mars .632 

April - Avril .638 

May - Mai .645 

June - Juin .648 

July - Juillet .645 

August - AoUt .650 

September - Septembre 	.650 

, 	October - Dctobre 	.650 

November - Novembre 	.657 

!)ecember - Décembre 	.658 
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TA8L[ 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1) 

Chicken under 2 kg 	Chicken 2 kg and over 

Poulets de mains de 2 kg 	Poulets de 2 kg et plus 

Reported 	Other 	Reported 	Other 
Grade A 	 Grade A 

Total 	 lotal 
Rapporté 	Autres 	Rapporté 	Autres 

No. 	 classe A 	 claase A 

I 
Processed Chicken 

cuts chicken 

Morceaux Poulets 
de poulet apprtés 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Atlantic provinces:(3) 

1 June 1, 1985P 344 101 445 98 94 192 578 86 
2 May 1, 	1985r 298 129 427 35 120 155 612 83 
3 June 1, 	1984 85 81 166 24 44 68 283 81 

Quebec: 

4 June 1, 	1985P 629 571 1 200 484 241 725 1 300 30 
5 May 1, 1985r 766 602 1 368 394 217 611 1 476 31 
6 June 1, 	1984 435 317 752 251 119 370 893 121 

Ontario: 

7 June 1, 	1985P 252 192 444 82 69 151 1 	727 699 
8 May 	1, 	1985r 310 180 490 72 40 112 1 	519 73 
' June 	1, 	1984 74 30 9', 19 114 1 	057 77H 

10 June 1, 	1985P 512 252 744 9.5 150 223 423 
11 May 1, 	1985r 526 172 698 99 124 223 573 53 
12 June 1, 1984 323 73 396 30 53 83 288 9 

Saskatchewan: 

13 June 1, 1985P 222 95 317 29 56 85 246 27 
14 May 	1, 	1985C 219 100 319 22 48 70 268 20 
15 June 1, 	1984 74 107 181 15 14 29 163 32 

Alberta: 

16 June 1, 1985P 689 509 1 	198 165 106 271 888 60 
17 May 1, 	1985r 661 543 1 204 132 153 285 719 65 
18 June 1, 1984 614 126 740 53 43 96 579 65 

British Colijabia: 

19 June 1, 1985P 202 156 358 64 113 177 464 65 
20 May 1, 	1985" 519 323 842 33 71 104 531 131 
21 june 1, 1984 164 62 226 45 39 84 154 218 

TOTAL 

22 June 1, 	1985P 2 850 1 856 4 706 1 	015 809 1 	824 5 626 1 003 
23 May 1, 	1985r 3 299 2 049 5 348 787 773 1 	560 5 698 1 09 
24 June 1, 1984 1 	1' L 1 1 1 	7(5 51 311 355 517 1 

foot nut 	t 	end 	uf I 	I. 
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!AHLEAAJ 9. Stocks de viande de volaille congelée, par provioce(1) 

lucken 	Fowl 	 Turkey 5 kg and under 

liLilets 	Poules 	 Dindons de 5 kg et moms 

Reported 	Other 	Reported 	Other 
Grade A 	 Grade A 

Total 	 Total 	 Total 
Rapporté 	Autres 	Rapporté 	Autrea 
claase A 	 classe A 
	

NO 

metric - tonnes - métriquea 

Provinces atlantkques:(3) 

1 	301 13 112 130 76 69 145 jer juin 1985P 1 
1 	277 11 88 99 44 52 96 ier mai 19851  2 

598 7 39 46 124 94 218 jer juin 1984 3 

Québec: 

3 255 119 342 461 637 132 769 ler juin 1985P 4 
3 486 216 255 471 703 241 944 ler ma i 1935r 5 
2 136 223 207 430 741 169 910 ier juin 1984 6 

Ontario: 

3 021 76 843 919 611 91 702 11 juin 1985P 7 
2 853 77 !L1R 460 87B iPI 	1985r 

'I H ,' ,47 1141 i 	 l.L 	iLl. 

• 	 ..• 

 

it 

jer juin 1985P 10 
527 L lb lbS 122 57 179 jLr mai 1985r 11 
776 9 147 156 145 39 184 ier juin 1984 12 

Saskatchewan: 

675 12 23 35 106 31 137 icr juin 1985P 13 
677 6 9 15 65 12 77 icr maj 19851  14 
405 2 14 16 108 55 163 icr juin 1984 15 

Albert a: 

2 417 20 38 58 320 112 432 ler juin 1985P 16 
2 273 12 32 44 240 87 327 ler mai 1985 1  17 
1 480 15 89 104 286 95 381 ier juin 1984 18 

Colombie-Britannique: 

1 064 11 18 29 379 34 413 1cr juin 1985P 19 
1 608 5 29 34 307 26 333 jer mai 1985 1  20 
682 12 9 21 159 93 252 ier juin 1984 21 

TOTAL 

13 159 283 1 480 1 	763 2 302 555 2 857 icr juin 1985P 22 
13 701 352 1 	310 1 662 1 899 935 2 834 ler maj 1985 1  23 
8 321 299 1 	154 1 453 2 224 1 	032 3 256 icr juin 1984 24 

Vr 	flof 1 1-1 	IL Ill 	1 
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TABIS 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1) - Concluded - 	

- 	 r_._l___.nl.________ 	-- iuncey over i icy ailu iuricey 	o 	icy 	aria ovet 
under 8 kg 

Dindons de plus de 5 kg Dindons de 8 kg et plus 
et de coins de 8 kg 

Reported Other Reported Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total 
Rapporté Autres Rapporté Autres 

No. classe A classe A 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Atlantic provinces:(3) 

1 June 1, 1985P 57 75 132 17 11 28 
2 May 1, 	1985" 34 38 72 38 18 56 
3 June 1, 	1984 50 19 69 53 38 91 

Quebec: 

4 June 1, 1985P 650 219 869 144 160 304 
5 May 1, 	1985" 158 178 336 144 113 257 
6 June 1, 1984 526 201 727 346 225 571 

Ontario: 

7 June 1, 1985P 519 252 771 146 216 362 
8 May 	1, 	1905" 393 258 651 293 350 

1, 	1581$ 511 421 q  571 1 

10 June 1, 1985P 115 40 155 55 56 89 
11 May 1, 	1985" 103 39 142 90 46 136 
12 June 1, 1984 88 32 120 67 69 136 

Saskatchewan: 

13 June 1, 1985P 88 28 116 33 3 36 
14 May 1, 	1985" 70 17 87 51 19 70 
15 June 1, 	1984 80 55 115 20 7 27 

Alberta: 

16 June 1, 1985P 421 160 581 70 32 102 
17 May 1, 	1985" 383 145 528 104 46 150 
18 June 1, 1984 431 216 647 120 69 189 

British Colunbia: 

19 June 1, 1985P 453 168 621 153 16 169 
20 May 1, 	1985" 248 105 353 144 3 147 
21 June 1, 1984 539 213 752 343 186 529 

TOTAL 

22 June 1, 1985P 	 2 503 	942 	3 245 	616 	474 	1 090 
25 May 1, 1985" 	 1 389 	780 	2 169 	864 	595 	1 459 
24 June 1, 1 984 	 2 225 	I 1 57 	5 52 	1 512 	1 15 	7 '77 

(1) Totals include dressed and eviscerated weights. 
(2) See Introduction for an explanation of unclassified. 
(3) NFLD data are not included prior to 1984. 
Note: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 

I 
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TABLEAU 9. Stocks de viande de voleille congelée, par province(l) - Fin 

irkey turkey Ducks Goose Unclas- Grand 
rther total sified(2) total 

jrocessed all 
poultry 
meat 

Djnclons Dindona Canards Dies Non Total 
appretés total classé(2) general, 

viande de 
volail is 

metric - tonnes - metriques 

Provinces atiantiques: (3) 

101 406 7 1 115 1 960 jer juin 1985P 
89 313 8 3 104 1 804 ler fbi 1985" 

127 505 8 20 107 1 	284 ier juin 1984 

Québec: 

595 2 537 291 6 1 065 7 615 ier juin 1985P 
637 2 174 224 7 702 7 064 ier mai 1985" 
344 2 552 246 10 689 6 063 icr jn 1984 

Ontario: 

07 2 742 83 8 1 506 8 279 icr juin 1985P 
112 81 8 1 	795 8 745 1er Ma i 	195r 

1 1 	'17 1 	r 	1 

111 674 61 97 203 2 592 ier juin 1985P 
250 707 51 82 215 2 685 icr msj 1985" 
144 5134 236 524 169 2 445 icr juin 1984 

Saskatchewan: 

19 308 7 1 25 1 	051 1cr juin 1985P 
21 255 9 1 44 1 ooi icr mai 1985 
313 343 11 2 61 838 ler juin 1984 

Alberta: 

100 1 	215 83 4 213 3 990 icr 	juin 1985P 
130 1 	135 45 3 232 3 732 icr mai 1985" 
88 1 	305 95 5 228 3 217 1cr juin 1984 

Colcxnbie-Britannique: 

267 1 470 47 3 100 2 713 icr juin 1985P 
254 1 087 29 7 170 2 935 icr mai 1985" 
261 1 	794 60 10 151 2 718 icr juin 1984 

TOTAL 

2 160 9 352 579 120 3 227 28 200 icr juin 1985P 
2 	321 8 783 447 iii 3 262 27 966 icr mai 1985" 
1 	783 11 	078 1 	107 572 3292 25 823 icr juin 1984 

W 	
1) Pojds de is voiaiilc habiliée et éviscérée. 
2) Voir introduction pour une explication de non ciassé. 
3) Lea donnéea de Terre-Neuve antCrieures h 1984 ne sont pas incluses. 

Nota: 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 

NO 

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

7 
8 

10 
ii 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
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TABLE 10. Stocks of Frozen Chicken and Turkey Meat, Atlantic Province; 

TABLENJ 10. Stocks de viande de poulets et dindons conqelés, province'; at 1mt iqiles 

Total 

Chicken Turkey 

Poulets Dindons 

metric - tonnes - métriques 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve: 

June 1, 	1985P 	- icr juin 1985P 748 104 
May 1, 	1985" 	- ler mai 1985r 615 84 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-rdouard: 

June 1, 	1985P 	- ier Juin 1985P - - 

May 1, 1985r 	- ler mai 1985" - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse: 

June 1, 1985P 	- ler juin 1985P 415 161 
May 1, 1985r 	- icr mai 1985r 464 122 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 

June 1, 1985P 	- icr Join 1985P 138 141 
May 1, 1985" 	- icr mai  19851' 198 107 

a 
I ABL[ 	11. 	tocks of 	rotcn I gqs 	In Cold ¶toraqe, by 	Mcii iou 

TABLEAU 11. Stocks doeufs conqelés dans lea entrepôts friqorifiques par region 

June 1, 	1985P 
Total 

icr juin 1985P 

Mayl Juruel 
Whole 	Yolk Whites 1985" 1984 

Total 
Entiers 	Jatme Blanc icr mai icr juin 

1985" 1984 

metric - tomes - rnétriques 

CANADA 809 	 311 233 1 413 1 493 1 097 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces atlantiques(1) 10 	- 2 12 5 8 

Central provinces - Provinces centrales 610 	81 193 884 945 723 

Western provinces - Provinces de P0uest 189 	290 38 517 543 366 

(1) Newfoundland data are not included prior to 1984. 
(1) Lea domées de Terre-Neuve antérieures 1 1984 ne mont paa incluse 
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to 	:LEAU

LE12. Stocks of Edible Dried Egg Products in Storae in Canada(1) 

 12. Stocks de produits d'oeufs co.estibles séchéa dans les entrepóts au Canada(1) 

June 1, 	 May 1, 	 June 1, 
1985P 	 1985r 	 1984 

ler j u i n 	 ier mai 	 ier Juin 
1985P 	 1985r 	 1984 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Dried whole egg and mixes - Poudre doeufs 
entiers et mélanges 	 132 	 150 	 69 

Dried egg yolk and mixes - Poudre de Jaunes 
d'oeufs et mélanges 	 302 	 277 	 142 

Dried albumen (egg whites) - Poudre d'alhumen 
(blanc doeufs) 	 168 	 122 	 137 

TOTAL 	 602 	 549 	 348 

(1) Includn imported product, product held for analysis, product held in bond and stocks on goverrinent account. 
1 	fom)1 	m.mf 	it irnporté, mcoduit déenmj pmmjr amalvon. prodmiit cons,1qné et 1m; ;tmickm; r1,tnrmmiq pour le rompte rimi 
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